After the TPA is signed, all PMAs have the obligation to play all of their matches 

until eliminated from the Competition. 

7.2. Any PMA that withdraws up to thirty (30) days prior to the start of Round One 

or Final Round shall be subject to a fine of at least fifteen thousand US dollars 

(USD 15,000). Any PMA that withdraws within thirty (30) days before the start 

of Round One or Final Round, shall be subject to a fine of at least twenty 

thousand US dollars (USD 20,000). 

7.3. Depending on the circumstances of the withdrawal, the Disciplinary Committee

[...]

Suspensions of up to two (2) matches, or of up to two (2) months, 

imposed on PMAs, players, officials, or any other persons. 

22.10.3. Fines imposed on PMAs (not exceeding ten thousand US dollars 

(USD 10,000)) or on players, officials, or any other persons (not 

exceeding three thousand five hundred US dollars (USD 3,500)). 

22.10.4. Decisions made in compliance with Article 36 of the Disciplinary 

Code. 

22.11. All imposed economic penalties must be paid by the applicable PMA no later 

than sixty (60) days after notification thereof. 

22.12. Cautions and suspensions: